DEPARTMENT 15
HOME & DAIRY PRODUCTS

ALL ENTRIES TO BE AT THE FAIR ON SUNDAY, AUGUST 31, 2025
BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 1:00pm - 1:45pm
Judging will begin promptly at 2:00pm

All products must have been made by the exhibitor. Premiums will not be paid for
commercial products.

Complete baked goods must be brought to the fair. After judging, the fair may
display only a portion of the product for the week.

Baked products to be judged on flavor, lightness, general appearance and crumb.

Pies are to be judged on texture of crust and flavor and consistency of
filling.

DISPLAY ON PAPER PLATES IN A RESEALABLE PLASIC BAG
Each exhibitor may enter only one item per class. For ages 8-Adult only

Classes 1 - 53 require a $0.40 entry fee.
Special Baking Contest requires a $2.50 fee.

SECTION 1 - BAKED GOODS

All breads to consist of one rectangular loaf approx. 4” x 8” wrapped. All other breads to

consist of 6 uniform shapes and sizes -wrapped.

CLASS Premiums $4.00 $3.50  $3.00 $2.50
Breads - Quick Butter Cakes, Iced

1.  Biscuits, 6 14. Chocolate

2 Muffins, 6 15. Spice

3. Banana Bread, 1/2 loaf 16. White

4.  Corn Bread, 4 pieces 2 1/2” x 3” 17. Yellow

5. Nut Bread, 1/2 loaf 18. Any other

6.  Zucchini Bread, 1/2 loaf 19. 4 Cupcakes, White or Chocolate
Rolls Butter Cakes, not iced

7.  Cinnamon Rolls, 6 20. Angel Food Cake

8.  Parker House Rolls, 6 21. Chiffon

9. White Rolls, 6 22. Sponge
Breads - Yeast Decorated Cakes, any flavor

10. Raisin Bread, 1/2 loaf 23. Novelty

11. Rye Bread, 1/2 loaf 24. 4 Cupcakes

12.  White Bread, 1/2 loaf

13.

Whole Wheat Bread, 1/2 loaf
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DEPARTMENT 15
HOME AND DAIRY PRODUCTS

SECTION 1 - BAKED GOODS

CLASS Premiums $4.00 $3.50 $3.00 $2.50
Candy, 6 pieces 2” square 41. Rolled Cookies
25.  Chocolate Covered 42. Sliced or Ice Box Cookies
26. Chocolate Fudge 43. Sugar Cookies
27. Divinity Fudge Other
28. Fondant 44. Brownies
29. Hard Tack, broken pieces 45. Gobs
30. Light Fudge Miscellaneous Home Products
31. Peanut Brittle, broken pieces 46. Homemade Noodles, 1 qt. jar
32. Peanut Butter Fudge 47. Potato Chips, 1 qt. jar
Cookies, one half dozen 48. Any other, list
33. Bar Cookies Pies
34. Chocolate Chip Cookies 49. 1 Crust Pie, no cream or custard
35. Decorated Cookies, any kind 50. 2 Crust Pie - Apple
36. Dropped Cookies 51. 2 Crust Pie - Berry
37. Filled Cookies 52. 2 Crust Pie - Cherry
38. Ginger 53. 2 Crust Pie - Any other, list

39. No Bake Cookies

40. Pressed Cookies Major Contest Dept. 22

Special Baking Contest

Entry Fee: $2.50
$25.00 $15.00  $10.00

54. Incredible Angel Food Cake Contest

55. Blue Ribbon Apple Pie Contest

56. Homemade Chocolate Cake Contest

57. PA Preferred Junior Baking Contest
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DEPARTMENT 15
SECTION 2 - CANNED OR DRIED PRODUCTS

Connie Abel - Superintendent

1. Cann;d fruits and vegetables to be judged on quality, general appearance and
container.
2. Use standard clear glass mason-type quart or pint jars for preserving and exhibiting
all entries.
3. Use two piece self-sealing lids with metal bands for sealing all jars for
exhibit. Metal bands must be left on entries.
4. Any entry not in a standard self-sealing jar with a sealed lid will not be judged and
will be disqualified . Entries must be made by the exhibitor. For ages 8-Adult only
5. A fee of $0.40 for all single entries.
A fee of $0.60 for all display entries. Section 2 & 3
6. Displays consist of 3 different varieties, attractively displayed.
Premiums: $4.00 $3.00 $2.00 $1.50
CLASS Displays:  $6.00 $5.00 $4.00 $3.00
Canned Fruits 18. Peas
1.  Apples 19. Sauerkraut
2. Applesauce 20. Tomatoes
3.  Blackberries 21. Best Display of canned veg., 3 jars
4. Blueberries/Huckleberries Soups
5. Cherries 22. Vegetable Soup
6. Grapes 23. Tomato Soup
7. Peaches Meats
8.  Pears 24. Beef
9. Plums 25. Chicken
10. Mixed 26. Pork
11. Best display of canned fruits, 3 jars 27. Venison
Canned Vegetables 28. Best Display of canned meat, 3 jars
12. Beans, green Pickles & Relishes, judged on
13. Beans, yellow size, uniformity, clearness,
14. Beets color and arrangement
15. Carrots 29. Beets
16. Corn 30. Chow-Chow
17. Mixed Vegetables 31. Cucumber, Bread & Butter
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DEPARTMENT 15

SECTION 2 - CANNED OR DRIED PRODUCTS

CLASS

32.  Cucumber, Dill

33. Cucumber, Mixed

34. Sweet Pickles

35. Pickled Peppers

36. Piccalilli
Relishes

37. Comn

38. Pepper

39. Any other, give name
Sauces

40. BBQ Sauce

41. Catsup

42. Chili Sauce

43. Hot Sauce

44. Mustard

45. Pizza Sauce

46. Spaghetti Sauce
Salsa

47. Tex-Mex Salsa

48.
49.

50.
51.
52.

53.
54.
55.
56.

57.
58.
59.
60.

61.
62

SECTION 3

Tomatillo Salsa
Genuine Mexican Salsa
Spiced Fruit

Apples

Peaches

Pears

Dried Fruits & Vegetables, 1 pt.

Apples

Bananas

Herbs-Dried

Any Vegetable
Juices, 1 qt. or pint jar
Apple

Grape

Tomato

Any other

Vinegars, bottled & sealed
Blackberry

Any other, give name

Butters, Honey Spreads, Jams, Jellies, Marmalades & Preserves

Rules and Fees are the same as in Section 2, Canned or Dried Products. No frozen spreads.

Premiums: $4.00 $3.50
CLASS Displays:  $6.00  $5.00
Butters
1. Apple 3
2. Tomato 4.
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1/2 pt. or 1 pt. acceptable

$3.00
$4.00

$2.50
$3.00

Any Other, give name

Best Display of 3 Butters



DEPARTMENT 15

SECTION 3

Butters, Honey Spreads, Jams, Jellies, Marmalades & Preserves

Must have 2 or more competitors in each class to be considered competitive.
Displays consist of 3 different varieties, attractively displayed.

CLASS

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

Honey Spreads
Apple

Any other, give name
Jams

Blackberry

Cherry

Currant

Elderberry

Grape

Peach

Raspberry, black
Raspberry, red
Strawberry

Any other, give name
Best Display of 3 Jams
Jellies

Apple

Blackberry

Cherry

Crabapple

Currant

Elderberry

Grape

Mint

Peach

Pepper

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
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Plum

Raspberry, black
Raspberry, red
Strawberry

Best Display of 3 Jellies
Marmalades

Apricot

Grape

Peach

Pear

Any other, give name
Best Display of 3 Marmalades

Preserves & Conserves

Blueberry

Cherry

Peach

Pear

Plum

Any other, give name

Best Display of 3 Preserves




