DEPARTMENT 15 HOME & DAIRY PRODUCTS

ALL ENTRIES TO BE AT THE FAIR ON SUNDAY, AUGUST 31, 2025 BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 1:00pm - 1:45pm Judging will begin promptly at 2:00pm

- All products must have been made by the exhibitor. Premiums will not be paid for commercial products.
- 2. Complete baked goods must be brought to the fair. After judging, the fair may display only a portion of the product for the week.
- 3. Baked products to be judged on flavor, lightness, general appearance and crumb.
- 4. Pies are to be judged on texture of crust and flavor and consistency of filling.
- 5. DISPLAY ON PAPER PLATES IN A RESEALABLE PLASIC BAG
- 6. Each exhibitor may enter only one item per class. For ages 8-Adult only
- 7. Classes 1 53 require a \$0.40 entry fee. Special Baking Contest requires a \$2.50 fee.

13. Whole Wheat Bread, 1/2 loaf

SECTION 1 - BAKED GOODS

All breads to consist of one rectangular loaf approx. 4" x 8" wrapped. All other breads to consist of 6 uniform shapes and sizes -wrapped.

CLASS		Premiums	\$4.00	\$3.50	\$3.00	\$2.50
	Breads - Quick			Butter Cakes, Iced		
1.	Biscuits, 6		14.	Chocolate		
2	Muffins, 6		15.	Spice		
3.	Banana Bread, 1/2 lo	oaf	16.	White		
4.	Corn Bread, 4 pieces	s 2 1/2" x 3"	17.	Yellow		
5.	Nut Bread, 1/2 loaf		18.	Any other		
6.	Zucchini Bread, 1/2	loaf	19.	4 Cupcakes, V	White or Ch	ocolate
	Rolls			Butter Cakes,	not iced	
7.	Cinnamon Rolls, 6		20.	Angel Food C	ake	
8.	Parker House Rolls,	6	21.	Chiffon		
9.	White Rolls, 6		22.	Sponge		
	Breads - Yeast			Decorated Cal	kes, any fla	vor
10.	Raisin Bread, 1/2 loa	af	23.	Novelty		
11.	Rye Bread, 1/2 loaf		24.	4 Cupcakes		
12.	White Bread, 1/2 loa	ıf				

DEPARTMENT 15 HOME AND DAIRY PRODUCTS

SECTION 1 - BAKED GOODS

\$4.00

Premiums

Candy, 6 pieces 2" square

25. Chocolate Covered

26. Chocolate Fudge

27. Divinity Fudge

CLASS

\$2.50

\$3.00

\$3.50

42. Sliced or Ice Box Cookies

41. Rolled Cookies

43. Sugar Cookies

Other

28.	Fondant	44.	Brownies		
29.	Hard Tack, broken pieces	45.	Gobs		
30.	Light Fudge		Miscellaneous Home Products		
31.	Peanut Brittle, broken pieces	46.	Homemade Noodles, 1 qt. jar		
32.	Peanut Butter Fudge	47.	Potato Chips, 1 qt. jar		
	Cookies, one half dozen	48.	Any other, list		
33.	Bar Cookies		<u>Pies</u>		
34.	Chocolate Chip Cookies	49.	1 Crust Pie, no cream or custard		
35.	Decorated Cookies, any kind	50.	2 Crust Pie - Apple		
36.	Dropped Cookies	51.	2 Crust Pie - Berry		
37.	Filled Cookies	52.	2 Crust Pie - Cherry		
38.	Ginger	53.	2 Crust Pie - Any other, list		
39.	No Bake Cookies				
40.	Pressed Cookies		Major Contest Dept. 22		
			Special Baking Contest		
			Entry Fee: \$2.50		
			\$25.00 \$15.00 \$10.00		
	5 5		Incredible Angel Food Cake Contest		
			Blue Ribbon Apple Pie Contest		
		56.	Homemade Chocolate Cake Contest		
		57.	PA Preferred Junior Baking Contest		

DEPARTMENT 15 SECTION 2 - CANNED OR DRIED PRODUCTS

Connie Abel - Superintendent

- Canned fruits and vegetables to be judged on quality, general appearance and container.
- Use standard clear glass mason-type quart or pint jars for preserving and exhibiting all entries.
- 3. Use two piece self-sealing lids with metal bands for sealing all jars for exhibit. Metal bands must be left on entries.
- 4. Any entry not in a standard self-sealing jar with a sealed lid will not be judged and will be disqualified. Entries must be made by the exhibitor. For ages 8-Adult only

Premiums:

\$4.00

\$3.00

\$2.00

\$1.50

- 5. A fee of \$0.40 for all single entries. A fee of \$0.60 for all display entries. Section 2 & 3
- 6. Displays consist of 3 different varieties, attractively displayed.

CLA	<u>ass</u>	Displays:	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$3.00
	Canned Fruits		18.	Peas		
1.	Apples		19.	Sauerkraut		
2.	Applesauce		20.	Tomatoes		
3.	Blackberries		21.	Best Display	of canned	veg., 3 jars
4.	Blueberries/Huckleberries			Soups		
5.	Cherries		22.	Vegetable S	Soup	
6.	Grapes		23.	Tomato So	up	
7.	Peaches			Meats		
8.	Pears		24.	Beef		
9.	Plums		25.	Chicken		
10.	Mixed		26.	Pork		
11.	Best display of canned fruits, 3	jars	27.	Venison		
	Canned Vegetables		28.	Best Display	of canned	meat, 3 jars
12.	Beans, green			Pickles & I	Relishes, ji	udged on
13.	Beans, yellow			size, unifor	mity, clea	rness,
14.	Beets			color and a	rrangemer	nt
15.	Carrots		29.	Beets		
16.	Corn		30.	Chow-Cho	W	
17.	Mixed Vegetables		31.	Cucumber,	Bread &	Butter

DEPARTMENT 15 SECTION 2 - CANNED OR DRIED PRODUCTS

CLASS

32.	Cucumber, Dill	48.	Tomatillo Salsa
33.	Cucumber, Mixed	49.	Genuine Mexican Salsa
34.	Sweet Pickles		Spiced Fruit
35.	Pickled Peppers	50.	Apples
36.	Piccalilli	51.	Peaches
	Relishes	52.	Pears
37.	Corn		<u>Dried Fruits & Vegetables</u> , 1 pt.
38.	Pepper	53.	Apples
39.	Any other, give name	54.	Bananas
	Sauces	55.	Herbs-Dried
40.	BBQ Sauce	56.	Any Vegetable
41.	Catsup		Juices, 1 qt. or pint jar
42.	Chili Sauce	57.	Apple
43.	Hot Sauce	58.	Grape
44.	Mustard	59.	Tomato
45.	Pizza Sauce	60.	Any other
46.	Spaghetti Sauce		Vinegars, bottled & sealed
	Salsa	61.	Blackberry
47.	Tex-Mex Salsa	62	Any other, give name

SECTION 3 Butters, Honey Spreads, Jams, Jellies, Marmalades & Preserves

Rules and Fees are the same as in Section 2, Canned or Dried Products. No frozen spreads. 1/2 pt. or 1 pt. acceptable

Premiums: \$4.00 \$3.50 \$3.00 \$2.50

<u>CLASS</u> Displays: \$6.00 \$5.00 \$4.00 \$3.00

Butters

- 1. Apple 3. Any Other, give name
- Tomato
 Best Display of 3 Butters

DEPARTMENT 15 SECTION 3

Butters, Honey Spreads, Jams, Jellies, Marmalades & Preserves

Must have 2 or more competitors in each class to be considered competitive. Displays consist of 3 different varieties, attractively displayed.

Elderberry

Grape

23. 24.

25. Mint 26. Peach 27. Pepper

CLASS			
	Honey Spreads	28.	Plum
5.	Apple	29.	Raspberry, black
6.	Any other, give name	30.	Raspberry, red
	<u>Jams</u>	31.	Strawberry
7.	Blackberry	32.	Best Display of 3 Jellies
8.	Cherry		<u>Marmalades</u>
9.	Currant	33.	Apricot
10.	Elderberry	34.	Grape
11.	Grape	35.	Peach
12.	Peach	36.	Pear
13.	Raspberry, black	37.	Any other, give name
14.	Raspberry, red	38.	Best Display of 3 Marmalades
15.	Strawberry		Preserves & Conserves
16.	Any other, give name	39.	Blueberry
17.	Best Display of 3 Jams	40.	Cherry
	<u>Jellies</u>	41.	Peach
18.	Apple	42.	Pear
19.	Blackberry	43.	Plum
20.	Cherry	44.	Any other, give name
21.	Crabapple	45.	Best Display of 3 Preserves
22.	Currant		

